Worksheet

Standard Assignment
Post Qccupancy

suite; 2214 Tower; BLKOS ... Dec 21/20 Completed by: Andrea Aisip Cotnam

Please mark if completed:
\p Copy of Assignment Amendment

O Assignment Agreement Signed by both Assignor and Assignee v’

V Certified Deposit Cheque for Top up Deposit to 25% payable to Aird and Berlis LLP in Trust: $ $14,995 \/

Certified Deposit Cheque for Assignment fee $ $3,500 +HST/legal fee included \/asper the Assignment Amendment
payable to Amacon Development (City Centre} Corp. Courier to Dragana at Amacon Head office (Toronto).

pp: 5299'9009/ Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust; $ 44,985

. . Assignors Salicitor:
\/és:gne%s Solicitor: Eric Zou
. -~ . . Samuet Eng Barrister & Solicitor Professional Corporation
Q/ Assignors Solicitors information 1140 Burnhamthorpe Rd. W Suite 200 40 Village Centre Place, Suite 300
Mississauga ON. L5C 4E9 Tel No. 905-277-1188 Mississauga, ON L4Z 1VO
mail: mississauga@engassociates.com Tel: 416.800.2299 | Fax: 416.800.2298
9’ Assignees Solicitors information annie@enzlaw.com

O Include Fintrac for Assignee — Occupation and Employer \/
V Copy of Assignees ID \/

g Copy of Assignees Mortgage Approval ‘/

The Assignee can close at occupancy closing as long as all of the Above items have been completed and submitted

Note:

Once all of the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanie for execution of the Assignment agreement,
Stephanie will execute and the Amacon admin team will forward immediately to Aird & Berlis LLP via email. Please remember that
the Assignment fee cheque should be couriered to Amacon.

Administration Notes:

Date Gnange  Amendimott  hiwdedl= ojlodid o

i P .
Q%Q‘N m’ﬂé/ L _th 2 (;771\




Rlock Nme

Suite No. 2214, Unit 13. Level 21, (the “Unit™)

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
{the “Vendor™)

- ek -

Wanming Cao and Zheng Penp

(the “Purchaser™)

Tt is hercby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shail be made
te the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser on February |, 2017 and
accepted by the Vendor on February 2, 2017 (the "Agreement”) and, cxcept for such changes noted below, all other
terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue 10 be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

all references 1o final closing date of lanuary 29, 2021,

Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALF.

1. All references to fnal closing date shall mean February 12, 2021,

2, mwmmmwmmmmmmﬁamﬂmmmmwmaﬂﬁ required 1o pay
“T-per-diem-rate-efinterest on_the. balance- duc"m‘rﬁmi"-cicssingﬂrf'11ﬁ1;"‘ﬁﬁrﬁmnﬁimd@‘“ﬁf extension

cq;m_mring.fmm_,lawary,l9:4.02-[—.—1355!&1)!
accountand-delivered with closing-funds, =

Sl
3. The purchaser agrees o pay the Vendor's administration costs in the amount of $1000.00 by way of certified
funds drawn on solicitor’s trust account and delivered with closing funds,

i) ~~V€ﬁdm'“hjfWﬁY"(ﬂLﬂtﬁiﬁCd—fands—dmwn—oﬁ%HﬁW‘S"t‘rusl

4. The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendor’'s legal fees in the amount of $1.000.00 by way of centified funds drawn
on solicitor's trust account delivered with closing funds and made payable to AIRD & BERLIS LLP.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the
es5eNce.

Shemzhen
DATED at __  thig !2 day of J;;i 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREQF the parties have executed this Amendment.

SIGNED. SEALED AND DELIVERED
in the presence of

|

Witness Purchaser ll\/dhhql'nﬁ Cae

fry 2 —

DATED at _-this dayof _____ .20

AMACON DEVE] NT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

e

‘ame:
uthorized Sig

ing Officer
ave author

13 to bind the Corporation




BLOCK NINE
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT

Between:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor”) and

WANMING CAO and ZHENG PENG (the "Purchaser”}
Suite 2214 Tower 8 South Unit 13 Leve! 21 (the *Unit™)

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the
above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor ({the
“Agreement”) and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agresment shall rerain the
same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Delote: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22, The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, seil or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and Inferests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directy or
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a bree&ofmeprecedingoovenmomurs.suﬁbread;!sorshaﬂbelneapab!eofrecﬂﬁwﬁon,andacmrd!ngly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agress that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shalt have the unflateral right and
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, sffective upon delivery of notice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchaser’s solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of
termination by reason of the Purchaser’s default, shal! apply. The Purchaser shall be entitied to direct that title to the Unit be
taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shalt not be permitted to direct
title to any other third parties.

insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22.  The Purchaser covenants not to fist for sale or lease, advertise for sale or leasa, sail or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or leass, at any time untii after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the precading covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupen the provisions of this Agreement deafing with the consequence of
termination by reason of the Purchaser’s default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that titie to the Unit be
taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immexdiate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct
title to any other third parties.

Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser shali bs pemittad io assign for sale or offer to sell its interest in the Agreement,
provided that the Purchaser first:

o obtainsmewﬁnenoonsernofmedeor,whid:manayMbeumeasmaHymheu;

(i3] acknowiedges to the Vendor in writing, that the Purchaser shall remain responsible for all Purchasers covenants,
agresments and obfigations under the Agreement;

(i) covenants not to advertise the Unit in any newspaper nor ist the Unit on any multiple or exclusive fisting sefvice;
{iv} mmmanmmnmmmagmmmmewmmunWsmmmm
v) péys the sum Three Thousand Five Humkad ($3,500.00) DoRars plus applicable HST by way of cerifiad funds as an

administration fee to the Vendor for penmiltting such sale, transfer or assignment, to be paid to the Vendor at the time
ofﬂ:aPurcnasar'sraquastforconsentmsudlassignmom.

-l

SAMS_312.ept (full7 Page 1012




(vi) lf,asareadtufanysuchassignmmmePurdsaserorassignmemmaserismlmgereﬁgiueorbem%
inefigible for the New Housing Rebate described in paragraph 6 (f) of the Agreement, the amount of such Rebate
shail be added 1o the Purchase Prica and credited to the Vendor on closing;

(viiy  the Purchaser pays to the Vendor's Solicitors, in Trust the amount required, if any, to bring the Deposits payable for
the Unit under this Agreement to an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price if, at the time
that the Vendor's consent is provided for such assignment, the Deposit having been paid does not then represent

twenty-five percent {25%) of the Purchase Price.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the assence,

IN'WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _ 99 __ day of l"\(u’é\ 2017.
Pragho—
Wiiness: Purchaser: ZHENG PENG
Wifness: Purchazer: WANMING CAC

sk

22nd December, 2020
DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this_ % _day of M 203
AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
PER:
Authorized Signing Officef

\
{ have the authority to bind the Corporation
aoyMS_31ZLrpt 0%uli? Page 20f2




BOCK

N ' N E SUTTE 2214 UNIT 13 LEVEL 31

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
THIS ASSIGNMENT made thi¢ 2Lzt day of Devember 7020, '

AMONG
Wanoles Coo sod Zhegx Peag
(hesednafier catled tho "Assiguos™)
OF THE FIRST PART;
- and -~
Yok Shewsx Ny
(hectinafter called the “Assignes”)
OF THE SECOND PART;
-s0d-
AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CETY CENTRY) CORF.
{hereinafler cillad) the "Vewdos™)
OF THB THIRD PART,
WEHEREAB:

4

B)

©)

By Agrecmmnt of Purchase snd Sule mmm«ydm“mpm the 2ad day of F

between the Assigoor a5 Pucchaser and the Vendor as Ay have bosn kmonded (the “Agresment), the Vendor agraed tp
sall and the Assignor agrced to purchase Unft 13, Leval 21, Suito 2214, wgother with 1 Parking Unikis) and | Stage
.I‘MI(S} fo the proposed condominium known wontaipally a3 4097 Parkside Yilage pr, Misslssaugn, Ontario (vwo

t

The Assignor has ngrood to asyign the Agreentent and al} deposits tonderad Yy the Furchaser therewnder ux well ag amy
movies patd for axmorvmmpudnmﬂummavmtwluwltuim)hmnm{mw{mhepm
of the Property to the Astipnte snd any foerest 2ppllcablo tereto (the “Kxibeg Degosils™), g the Assipres hes apyeed
1o assumie al{ of tho obligutions of e Agstangr der the Agroement amd 10 comylete the trssaction contemplated by the

The Vandos has sgread to oonsent to the axsignment of the Agreetent by the Assignor i the A sxigues,

NOW TEEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH THAY in agnsideration of the sum of Ten Dollary $10.00)
oorr paid by mmwmmmﬂa»otmthrmhiﬂ!u'good i valusble consideration, the revcipt ned sufftcloncy
of which wo horeby asknowlediged, the porties herehy agrea as foflows:

Sublert to paragraph T Yapetn, ﬂ:eAwlmhembywmwmlgmmmmM all of the Assignor's right, title
and Interest in, andor and o the Agreeacnt Inoluding, without limitative, a)l of the Assignor's righis 1o the: Existing
Deposits under the Agreemont

The Astignor scimowlodgos that any amounts paid by @8 Assiguor for Existing Depoaits wit] a0t b vetumed 10 the
Assignor in the evene of'gry defmilt of fermination of the Agreement snd the Assignor exprossty scknowled sgrens and
dlremmalmd\mmm!lhheldbytlnvmau«e&itm&ﬂnwnummmhs Unit. o5

Subject to paragraph 4 balow, the Asslgnes covenants and agreas with the Assignor and the Vondor et hefshe will obsarve
trd perfionm w) of the covenmtits and obligations of the Purchaser upder the Apteement and nssume afl of the obtigations
el respenesibilities of the Asslgnor porewst to the Agresmont to the same extant Ay I he/she bud orlghnlly aigned the
Agromient a3 yamed Furchaser thereunder,

Tmmbwmummuwm Mmof&awﬂﬂhkmwleVMnru Kaval clasing
notwithatandieg, that the Assigae may quallfy for BST Rebto (or equivalent). The HYT appicable shrfl be
vilouinted based on the erighsl parchess prico and the eonakdaration for e Teamfu/Dend fo the Asignes shall

ackuowledge that (he MST Rebate credit cantemplated by o Agresment ;rll ot e avalloble to the nesiguing
parties and dbe Assignes Wil be obliped to sewk any HET Rebate avaflable directly va bis or her oww aftar il
eluing.'l'llcVndnrshx!!hvemn“lglmwmmhhnwmm L0 245kt Or cooperuie ith e



[{:3

6.

Witness 7

Axshyany wr Ankptee hethe vabicetine o reapiftneoe of HET o the usdmnent trutsuedan ns Belvees Aastor wid
Aiabiiioe o with any eppiivation T YT Rebute ar cygubsnknt,

Satbypent 100 e berens sof W Assugimean Anenthient, die Asigiee covenstm ond agoees with he Assgior amd she Vendur
B0 Tyt oo wels ertese Sor sade of beme and o sell o Toeve the Unit and is strictly proliibited from further nsegming (e
Acshno’s interestamdi he Agteonent ur ik Assigntim io any subtcuenl paos 8ithoe e prive sl e o1
thy Vendor, nimh uonsort mage be arbitn il whiisehd,

11 the wern . tie Agacorneml 18 101 conphetod 1 She Vetudor Tor sy nentunt whitwsener, o ol e Vendor v eeguinng
powmunt 10 the remy of One Agreerivent W refiad alF ur 1y pst of the Fxusting Depusles or the depastt contempriated 1y
weotion J abovy: the sme shall be pesd il Assigree, and the Asviynor stnd! v sia lann whintsoevat agiingt the Verde
with rekpect wo watne.

.
The Aartgniorhereby teronents b dhe A uind tire Vistidor et st b fald mahe, puwer st asdhorive 1o sesiga she
Apresmunt i it Assigher

Thie Astignor vovenonts and agrece with the Vendor i worwihisanding the within meigrment, hetghe wall sersain Heebbe
Yor the peiformuine ol nl) vl dhe olrligarions of the Thuchosyr mrder e Apzcoanen., Jomily nud tovumily with Hie Asignes
For preitercinrify, e Asshzmir mur be rpgobied to soinplete the Ovtipniey Closing with the Mesdon,

"Flve Ventor horels cuisaemy tu Uz aasipuncal ol the Agrecmem by the Asugmw to lie Assigme. Thisconsent.shafinpply
10 4 within usslmnom onty, 78 pemoma? o the Asignes. s the cvivsont of the Vendor shalt be requirerd for any aiher o
sobroguent assigrmu in poenmdomee with he provikons of this Apiremens.

The Astignee feedty coveuants, acknowlodges and comflmrs that boishe li seveivedd a folly evecuted eupy ol e

Apreoment aedl e Disclossre Staemmt witly il aecanspunying documentmion did manesel, incheding sny ameudivans
thorsio.

“The Assignor Sinll pay by centlled chogie drowioi solicho' s tust wecount ta Alrd & Barlis, LI dpnn exenifon of (i
Asalgatmeht graement, Vemdar's sohicilr’s fies in e amownt of Fiee undted Dollees (3500,00) plus 33T,

“Fho Asaiymor sl Adslgnee apreo-in provide md%or exvoti suek fSirther and orher dostmieutvion =5 may o tequired by
the Mendor i soneetion swith this xegignment. inciudiog, bl not Hmited s, smlafieiion of Yendo's roquirenwun w
exidenee e Assdgoe's Samncist bty 10 compleie fha wmosetion. confomplided by the Agreovpem, Assignee’s Nall
sonmoct ufnpaaion aad Assignon's solielior’s consact infiwminiion. .

L,
Deiils of tiwy Simwtioe oFke Axsipner wiid fhe soliviions Gor e Assiunoe see-ser orkfin Selwdule *A” oud In the Yomlor's

Foorrns of InSerwnibinr theet, Bk o <t Assignes of 1o the Axelynes's soflehior, shall be deernedd 10 #s0-be nodler w e
Avipnor sied s Astipwnr’s solichon

Aty capitalized wrms horenenier shill fveve the Fanre meping sinbuled 7o them tn e Agreement. nifoss oy oee defined
inthls Ascigamon Agreement. Yo

‘This Assigoment shell 2mnt 9 e deneflt of apd be hinding wpon tee ganies haeto oord thelr respeaive haim,
wbinieRTors, SXCOUO, SHRIC msees aucovrsoes il pernafmnt nsshns. B8 she come moy be. IPmore han one Assigive
15 uamped B i Avadeoment Agreenwent, e sllgtions of e Azsignoe simt] be Jufm nod sevemd,

Thig Asdpmvm Sprceviens sall e guvained by sl vonstnsed B scuedarice svith the lws of the Provisee of Gmtam
tnud (he s oFComda sppiivable werein,

N WITNESS WHEREQF tha parties nve vvecuted this Assignment Agnaiuent

pATED wie L dopofgdan 202}

P et
. Wanmbey Cuo Assgnne) -
T Buden

Lty Pey tAssigror) o
Yok Sfwrg N o Mmi:‘\'ssluuwl
- {Verlptieet

Por:
e,
Hile.




ABSIGNEE NAME:
DATE OF
B!R‘[H
ADDRESS:

PHONE:

ASBIGNEE NAME:

DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:
PHONE: Tal:

Calt:
Facsimile:

T ————

YYYYMMDD SIN#

E-mail:

ASSIGNEE'S NAME:
BOLICETOR:
ADDRESS;

PHONE:
E-mai:

A1145661.)



OREA oicresiee  Individual Identification 3% TREB

Association .
Form 630 Information Record

for use in the Pravince of Ontario

NOTE: An Individuat identification Information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be
completed by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.
ftis recommended that the Individual identification Information Record be completed:

(i) tor a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and
(i) for a seller when the seller accepts the offer.

Transaction Property Address:, #033:4985 Parkside Village Dr . ..~~~ Uint2214
..................... s
Sales Representative/Broker Name: . ............ ... ... ... ... ... ... Taylor Tang . ... . . ... ... ... ... ...
Date information Verified/Credit Flle Consulted:. .. ................. ... ..... . 11/17/2020

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: One of Section A.1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual clients or unrepresented individuals that are not clients, but are parties to the fransaction
{e.g. unrepresented buyer or seller) . Where you are unabie to identity an unrepresented indlvidual, complete section A.4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAC if there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction invoives the proceads of crime or terrorist activity, Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individuat, see procedure described in CREA's materials on REALTOR Link®.

2D t Identifier N b N30 sfifus;’\bea'g\g orEEﬂirE have & plicio, 5ee'CRENS FINTHAC materials or REALTOR Uik Idr examples)” " T T

- documern entiner Number: N2Vb.L, R T
isdi . Ontario Canada

3. Issuing Jurisdiction: Ont Tiiobet Srplicabia Piovinde! Teirtary, Férbit Jufidcichan & "Genadal) - ° Country: ... ....... .. . .Canada . .

4. Document Expiry Date:. ... ..., . .. .. . ... . oo 2021/04/12. T

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the individual's name, date of birth and address information above to information in a Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at least three years. If any of the information does not match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
Consult the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual's identity. The individual does not need to be physically present.

1. Name of Canadian Credit Bureau Holding the Credit File;

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Complete two of the following three checkboxes by ascertzining the individual's identity by referring to information in twe independent, reliable, sources. Each
source must be well known and reputable (e.g., federal, provincial, territorial and municipal levels of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utility
providers). The individual does not need to be physically present.

O Verify the individual's name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individual’s name and date of birth*
O Nameof SOUTCE:. ... .. ... .. it

*See CREA’s FINTRAC materials on REALTOR Link® for examples. ** Or reference number if there is no account number.

Canada’s Preceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Reguiations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Assoctation {"CREA") to assist members in complying with requirements of
REALTOR" The REALTOR® trademark is controlied by CREA. © 2014-2020. of 4




OREA oicteiesne  Individual Identification

Association
formation Re
Form 630 Information Record

for use in the Province of Ontario

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only compiete this section when you are unabie to ascertain the identity of an urrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain ldentity (check one):
{3 Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
LI Other, explain: .. ...

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful (check onhe):

O Unrepresented individual did not provide information
L Other, explain: .. ... ..

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party or there is no third party, complete this section.

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check onej:

O Yes
0 No

Measures taken (check one):
O Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
O Other, explain: ... ..o

Reason why measures were unsuccessful (chock one):
O Client did not provide information

O Other, explain: . ...

B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section.

Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association ("CREA"} to assist members in complying with requirements of ﬂ
REALTOR™ The REALTOR® trademark is controlied by CREA, © 2014-2020.




OREA it Individual Identification

Form 630

Association

Information Record

for use in the Province of Ontaria

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and D for vour clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in
your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

Low Risk

® Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

Ct Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident - High Crime Area - No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

O Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

Medium Risk
1 Explain:

High Risk

[ Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country {physically present or not)
4 Other, explain:

REALIOR"

If you determined that the client’s risk was high, telf your brokerage's Compliance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which oceurs every two years. it will also be relevant in completing Section
D betow. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association ("CREA") to assist members in complying with requirements of 3
Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. P
The REALTOR® trademark is controlied by CREA. © 2014-2020. o




OREA oicreeee  Individual Identification

Association
Information Record
Form 630 nf ©

for use in the Province of Ontaric

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship

Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
Kl Residential property O Residential property for income purposes
O Commerciat property O Land for Commercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor
the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify
them here:

D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage’s business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optional - consult your Gompliance Qfficer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and
pracedures manual for more information.

E. Terrorist Property Reports

Don't forget to follow your brokerage's procedures with respect to terrorist property reports. Consult your policies and procedures
manual for more information.

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Assogiation ("CREA") to assist members in complying with requirements of H
REALTOR" The REALTOR® trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014.-2020.




B
R
d \%&'

A

o
3




Client Verification

I, the Attestor named below, hereby certify that | am a notary public and that | met with

Zlq_ﬂmj Pa.qj on January 7 , 2021, and verified this person's identity by
examining the original of the person’'s identity documents.

The certified true copies of two (2) original ID documents of houmq Pe)\a
are reproduced and attached to this page, which legibly show the name of this person,

the number of the identity document, the name of the issuing authority, the date of issue
and a photograph that is a true likeliness of that said person.

To the best of my knowledge and my belief, the identity documents that | examined are

valid and unexpired and the information on them is current, correct and complete.

Attested to by me at SAz,mzmi China on_Joaw 7 , 2021,

Signature of Attestor: W NOTAR

D Otz
Name of Attestor: Sabasta Pedersen VTSH Co,
BC Barrister & Solicilor ¢
Title or Profession of Attestor: Shu Mao Consulting Go.
Y Livean Hoad, Mansnan
i henzhen 518067 Ching
Address of Business of Attestor: Shenzhen S18057 Ching

RO T R E R N SR
Ll

Telephone Number of Attestor:




Client Verification

I, the Attestor named below, hereby certify that | am a notary public and that | met with

Wonsing Gao on January 7 | 2021, and verified this person's identity hy
J

examining the original of the person’s identity documents.

The certified true copies of two (2) original ID documents of Ll/d:nm(nj Cao
are reproduced and attached to this page, which legibly show the name of this person,

the number of the identity document, the name of the issuing authority, the date of issue
and a photograph that is a true likefiness of that said person,

To the best of my knowledge and my belief, the identity documents that | examined are
valid and unexpired and the information on them is current, correct and complete.

Attested to by me at _S)mezé.&z Chine , on janr\ 7 , 2021,
7
Signature of Attestor: W
Name of Attestor: Sanasra Pedersen
[T S eone

. . Shuy Hao Consulting Co.
Title or Profession of Attestor: hu ‘Edl’ = Ranshan
o B1ENGT Chins

SO QAR NRAG

S
7
Sha

Address of Business of Attestor:

Telephone Number of Attestor:




Great news! You have been APPROVED

JANET YUK SHEUNG NG, November 27, 2020

5159 BOARDWALK DR
MISSISSAUGA, ON L5R 3X5

We are pleased to confirm that you have been approved for a mortgage with RBC Royal Bank®. Feel
free to share this information to any interested parties.

Application number: 101760703 - 631315403

Property: UNIT 2214 4085 PARKSIDE VILLAGE DR
MISSISSAUGA, ON L58 0K9

Purchase price / property value of: 3 428,000.00

Closing date: January 28, 2021

I will continue to be here for you throughout your home buying journey, so if you have any questions,
please contact me.

Thank you for choosing RBC Royal Bank®.

MARCO AU

Mortgage Specialist

Phone : 1-647-716-2099
Email . marco.au@rbc.com

®/ ™ Trademark(s) of Royal Bank of Canada. RBC and Royal Bank are registered.

Form 310002 Rev S 310002 (2020/01)




Roayal Bank of Canada
Bangue Royale du Canada

2460 WINSTON CHURCHILL BLVD
OAKVILLE, ON

PAY TO THi‘ ORDER OF pﬂ 'HrU” Lim :E-! I--IF., FI s T.

PAYEZ A LORDRE DE 4

£ _“"{";::_V_. ."r’@ ,§ﬁm mm; i Co

[

e
%

I 3
DAT ; A A il ] !
it

- CANALIAN DOLEART CANAMENS

APPSR HTAATIRL: G K MR P

3 pu\ms,'suw- Sy KA "mn(xmt :mmw AUTCETHE RECURSE [~ A7 R84 LS eiANT | 714 THRee =

— Asszﬁnm@m Fee ¥ 2L4-5cthrz,yer,

BlockNine

TR TG R OANADE 5

m-n-»-—

iﬂ

FLREHARER NAKET

UM GE TR TR R FOTIRD

wEE 237683 100093 2w00 30

Royal Bank of Canada

Banque Royale du Canada
1240 EGLINTON AVE W-UNIT B4
MISSISSAUGA, ON

"EEBS 1250 12003LLw00 30

CTARESSY DETATHETEUR

Fre wmsm wwr)t

TERINTERBGNED T ONTRE BN

D9SGw0 & 3w G

OFFL AND PERLIS LLP, IN TRUST

66651250 4-516

BATE Uﬂl}zull'::

$14, 555,115

Cq9wD § 3w G

FORM 16516 (05-2019)




Wendz Gians

From: Andrea Alsip <aalsip@lifeatparkside.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 13, 2021 11:30 AM

To: Wendy Giang

Ce: Stephanie Babineau; Jasmina Farkas

Subject: FW: Block 9 - Suite 2214 - Received cheques for the assignment
Attachments: Block 9 - Suite 2214(43068226.1).pdf

Categories; Assignment

CAUTION: _"_rhis_emait_priginated from outside of the organizatio_l_'r__.- Do not click links or open attachments uniess you recognize the
sender and know the contentissafe. 0 b e i e s s e : :

Wendy,
For your records for the assignment. Cheques were rec’d by A&B. see below.
Thank you,

ANDREA ALSIP COTNAM
DIRECTOR, SALES

PARKSIDE
VILLAGE.

MISSISSAUCA

465 BURNHAMTHORPE ROAD WEST
MISSISSAUGA, ON L5B OE3
T.805.273.9333 | F. 905.273.7772

LIFEATPARKSIDE.COM

From: Ada Htay <ahtay@airdberlis.com>

Sent: January 13, 2021 10:25 AM

To: Andrea Alsip <aalsip@lifeatparkside.com>

Cc: Jasmina Farkas <jasmina@lifeatparkside.com>; Jenelle Simpson <jdsimpson@airdberlis.com>; Kirandeep Kainth
<kkainth@airdberlis.com>; LaToya Reid <Ireid@airdberlis.com>

Subject: Block 9 - Suite 2214 - Received chegues for the assignment

Good morning Andrea,

We have received the assignment top-up deposits in the amount of $14,995.00 payable to A&B and assignment fee in

the amount of $3,955.00 payable to Amacon. Please advise the update so we could process the top-up deposit and send
the fee to your office.

Thanks,

Ada Htay
Deposit Administration Clerk

T 416.863.1500 x4112
F 416.863.1515
E ahtay@airdberlis.com

Aird & Berlis LLP | tawyers
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Taronto, Canada M5J 2T9 | airdberlis.com

-
EKI

i

This email is intended only for the individual or entity named in the message. Please Iet us know if you have received this email in error.
If you diid receive this emait in error, the information in this email may be confidential and must not be disclosed to anyone.




